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MR.SPEAKER: Adjournment Motions have been received today.

1. Adjournment Motion given notice of by Sri Ch.Rajeshwara Rao Garu and others regarding suicide and starvation deaths of farmers and relief activities by the Government is disallowed.

2. Adjournment Motion given notice of by Sri Nomula Narsimhaiah and others regarding neglect of Government hospitals forcing the poor people to go to private hospitals incurring unbearable expenditure is disallowed.

3. Adjournment Motion given notice of by Sri Chada Venkata Reddy Garu and others regarding the inconvenience likely to be caused to the students and general public due to the proposed indefinite strike by RTC workers and staff is also disallowed.


4. Adjournment Motion given notice of by Sri G.Kishan Reddy Garu regarding agitation among temporary and contract labour due to Government's indifference to fill up the vacancies in Government vacancies in Government Officers and the lack of funds in B.C., S.T. and S.C.
Corporations to provide employment is disallowed and

5. The final Adjournment Motion given notice of by Sri Komireddi Ramlu Garu regarding the need to renovate and repair school buildings in Metpalli Constituency is also disallowed. notices can also be taken up.
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not proper. Venkat Reddy Garu, this is not allowed. What is this? You advice your Members. This is not done.
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TgS 206d QWS VBTN You meet me in my Chambers. 9 Dgor Hdyowd. We will find a

way out. @Boc (HEE50 HoBTY wold TS esres XY Hotwod. | have to close the question
hour by 10.30 a.m. | will not go beyond that.
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QNI ¢ 508 2¢. Venkat Reddy Garu, you please meet me in my Chambers. We will find a way out. Now , please take your seat. Let us take up the question hour.
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MR. SPEAKER: | am not getting into the subject. Subject is definitely important. 5= éaaggéo
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more than this.
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Question Hour. This is listed in the agenda. This is not proper. Everyday, you are losing half-an-hour.
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MR.SPEAKER: This is not something people will appreciate. | have given you an option. | have
told you to come and meet me in my Chambers. We will find a solution. 2o o 370265 SR Fodod.

P T QOO BTIRRY B0y 0o S5 House is always there for you. You can come back to the House. 15 doaren P @od8. You made your point. | will call for the meeting &
DTN, T TowbE” Berd T D DA 0TS’ LOYTH0. wEIY QoK X Sody) SoNEPS Do
STR% 0759). You please advice your Members. o QoGostr Sr8oc. Qo e9b.63.%. Hkoigws
&esbiooe] IPVSE0cs BowE DT, TN R0 BAY Iowrn. We are losing Question Hour. | have
told you. | have found a way out. TE¥:a05E50 T°0 LS K650 DE.

(woBTraio)
B T DOFEVG: TP RefRooed 5o Dodk. e wdd BEITE ReSaooes 75D IYod.

36 sb: S w$b BLoTE ReSoer, $o7 &I oS’ we will find a way out. 52 SgHSE"
SETGIY B0y OO S, Be wodo oy KT you don't get into argument with the Chair. $a¥%od 7 7owbd® Sevod. We will find a way out. We have to go to Question Hour. ¢3 356"


050 OO0, R0 DIV0N BIeTEETd DenBondo. You have to understand the Ruling from the Chair. Please advice your members.
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Soaobod. Now Question No.2762, Minister for Higher Education.
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MR. SPEAKER: It is not proper. There should be some seriousness. o0& Q&&éo@oo&f ATHSS® D 3o, regarding suicide and starvation deaths of farmers and the relief activities taken by the Government. Q) 190100 BoLTHTD. S:8%r IBow® WIFEod. @ TS DX008? SEHPD B

e &08. IBomS’ e 52 QS%0E) yes, you can come to me. It is listed in the agenda. Today we are taking it up today.
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can raise it in the Short Discussion.
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MR. SPEAKER: You are entitled to raise the issues related to drought. Whatever issues are there, you can raise it. Now, please take your seats. | am sorry. This is not proper.
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They will react with whatever information is available with them. a;ﬁfi)& hypothetical. Now Question NO.2762, Minister for Higher Education.
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Sri L.Raja Rao (Paderu) and Sri Komireddi Ramulu (Metpally) - Will the Minister for Rural Development be pleased to state:

a) Whether it is a fact that the Government have allocated Rs.102 crores of budget for providing drinking water facilities in Girijan areas of the State

b) Whether the said amount has been released; and

c) If so, the details thereof.

MINISTER FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SRI D.SRINIVAS):

a) No sir.
b) Does not arise.
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Sri P. Ranganayakulu (Hindupur) and Sri G. Sayanna (Secunderabad-Cantonment)- Will the Minister for Rural Development, Rural Water Supply and Employment Generation be pleased to state:-

(a) Whether the State Government have decided to enhance the amount of Old Age Pension and Widow Pension to Rs.225/- in the State; and

(b) The details of the pensions disbursed to Old Age people, Widows and Disabled persons and the Drought Pensions during the financial year 2004-05?

HON'BLE MINISTER FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT ( SRI D. SRINIVAS ):

(a) The Government have decided to enhance the amount of Old Age Pension and Widow Pension to Rs.100/- with effect from 1-4-2005.

(b) 15,19,400 OId Age pensioners, 2,27,616 Widow pensioners, 1,50,000 disabled pensioners and
9,15,000 under drought pension have been benefited during 2004-05. Drought pensions have been distributed at the rate of 10 Kgs. rice per month per beneficiary and other pensioners have received Rs.75/- per month per beneficiary.
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MR. SPEAKER: Do you want to protest? What is your protest?
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MR. SPEAKER: The Hon'ble Member raised the issue on whether they are implementing their

Manifesto. Minister replied to it. Subsequent to that, the Chief Minister responded further on that. aﬁgﬁ(&b@ TR 3@, he has reacted. | am not denying you to register your protest. But | have to set
the records straigt. Chief Minister can intervene at any time.
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Sri Ch.Ayyannapatrudu (Narsipatnam), Sri Ch.Rajeshwar Rao (Siricilla), Smt.A.Uma Madhava
Reddy (Bhongir), Sri D. Narendra Kumar (Ponnur), Sri T.Jaya Prakash (Therlam), Sri G.S.S.Sivaji (Sompeta) and Sri D.Manikya Varaprasada Rao (Thadikonda) - Will the Minister for Endowments be pleased to state:

a) Whether the Government is aware that lands belonging to Endowments are being encroached and,;

b) If so, the steps being taken by the Government to take back possession of the lands from encroachers?

MINISTER FOR ENDOWMENTS, (SRI M.SATHYANARAYANA RAO):

a) Yes Sir.
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b) The encroachers are being dealt with relevant Sections of 83, 84, & 85 of the Andhra Pradesh Charitable and Hindu Religious Institutions and Endowments Act No.30/1987 under the due process of law.
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Sri Challa Ramakrishna Reddy (Koilakuntla) - Will the Minister for Forests and Environment be pleased to state:

a) Whether it is a fact that forest wealth is being transported illegally from Srisailam - Nagarjuna Sagar (forest) Sanctuary;

b) Whether it is a fact that soil and stones worth crores of rupees are being transported out of Srisailam forest areas without the permission of the Forest Department; and

c) If so, the measures to be taken by the Government to protect the said valuable wealth?

MINISTER FOR FORESTS (SRI S.VIJAYA RAMA RAJU):
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a) No Sir.
) No Sir.
c) Does not arise.
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MR.SPEAKER : S.N.Q.No. 2733 (150-a) has been postponed at the request of the Member.
S.N.Q.NO. 2729.

?65@3 égé@ @%&m
TP 35%88‘90 2%&;:68 ibméi)oé, 536250 POV §)U°&eao
K50 B59Q %) Jo. 150-8(2729-2:5)
B 205000(20809), wE Do%dd | (0008), . Do¥dd (Do), .

D0EIEE(argontE) - TSNS T, PETre TP Do@ M oDy B ol BErmto
DOANETT

©. DOBHY IATWEHGS” WiyDoB, &itiko HoBHLB ABPEBBOL: Je ST e A [TETed, T FPoTm® 06 H0R0Gred BAZPD IJEW0 THTR0T® ?

€35, 000D, D PSOBROBI D800 MO0 FePOLIOB0 Sohoderad ém&@ DEge0 AAoed 2

8%, e 7o wool® (@) B. TRIATFRTRY )2

37


. e9V0Cs.

. §5.250.00 050 20508 H50D0B HG TOET HAP HoBKKO VBB IJAITY PITRT® FrEHOS A&
e 3§58 2005-06 $o98008 BOTQoNEIHBo0. MBS (THre 30dd Tohonmid
BoTolbdTeE 77 2005-06 Terdd, €6.50.6.09. SUiE00 §ocs &7, 150.00 oFp woiiT ¥0o8 S
(STeego 11es ) P H0BBK0 DO VBEXY BEATBR0B.

B 2 D500 - 05T, 3R B (DEHOS DOE0 SO SoSTND. M (98050
Dotk SogTes 3B B8 500 aYod. FoSHom B SBOITW. 30 T Seoanby BHhylod, DE,Ca0T7CEd 5063 TRl RHEPEa HOBILO E0w.
e.11.00

©otoS” S dJaWo . BadBe IO @EPee edrdd) $98@. B Bodoedd
H020R0NN5 BIVDHE0ND STT0 SNotosd DEY) NOATreRiod WIS Ao, T Hod DB,
DB FHCE0 T SHO 08 . DB DB Bo0D TR roTresd TrEFEen K5 9o $0u9
Got00d. BOBS D, @ J0AITS” HoBOALR, GO0 Hoed TEey PTow. ey STHoke T FroTroH S o ), TEERK DBY) NOATH SoH FWEo A DHES. 30 T BEED
20305 53 HAD 2PRET I5edEY F°Q DT BBHELOAT o T Boold B § BT,

@ B350 T°C U750 AT TR 1 eCET, RN eE Ho58y50 &) Bt HATCSI080 Eéwé 08
502000 TG SATO FPolD BT WBHOK WE0DONE0 BEHBI0EY BOADH FHIT9.

(PEeOD
TS D050 (B) D0.00y0He 0 Wl L

re: Regarding the arrest of Sri M. Narsimha, MLA, Ibrahimpatnam.

MR. SPEAKER: | am to announce to the House that Sri M. Narsimha, MLA, lbrahimpatnam
Assembly Constituency was arrested at 12.30 PM on 14th March, 2005 by the Chikkadapalli Police Under Section 151 of Cr. P.C while the Member along with others was proceeding towards Assembly without permission pushing the police party after meeting at Indira Park in support of demands of Kula Vivaksha Vyatireka Porata Sangham. Later he was released on bail on the same day after the Assembly was adjourned.
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SRI J. C. DIWAKARA REDDY: Sir, | beg to move:

"That the Government be granted a sum not exceeding Rs.1715,69,40,000/-
under Demand No. XXXI (31) - Panchayat Raj."

SRI KONERU RANGA RAQO: Sir, | beg to move:

"That the Government be granted a sum not exceeding Rs. 1415,75,80,000/-
under Demand No. XVII (17) - Municipal Administration and Development."

SRI J.C. DIWAKARA REDDY: (ON BEHALF OF SRI D. SRINIVAS) Sir, | beg to move:

"That the Government be granted a sum not exceeding Rs. 809,57,71,000/-
under Demand No. XXXII (32) - Rural Development."

MR. SPEAKER: Demands moved. Cut-Motions from SI.No. 664 to 1015 are deemed to have been moved.

All the Papers are deemed to have been laid on the Table of the House.
g B050S” &oR VBB

1. 27th Annual Report of A.P. Industrial Infrastructure Corpn. Ltd., for 1999-2000:

"A copy of the 27th Annual Report of the Andhra Pradesh Industrial Infrastructure Corporation Limited for the year 1999-2000 in compliance with Section 619-A (3) of the Companies
Act, 1956."

2. Annual Accounts and Audit Report of APSRTC for 2002-03:

"A copy of the Annual Accounts and the Audit Report thereon of the Andhra Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation for the year 2002-03 as required under Section 33 (4) of Road Transport Corporation Act, 1950."
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MR. SPEAKER: Tea break for Ten minutes.

(The House then adjourned for tea at 10.31 AM. )
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MR. SPEAKER : Now, Short Discussion on drought situation and migration of agricultural
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MR. SPEAKER: You are aware that this discussion is on Drought and the reply would be given by the Minister for Revenue.
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Hon'ble Speaker : What Keshav? It is not proper. You should have some respect to what you
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CHAIRMAN: The House is adjourned to meet again at 4.30 PM today.
(The House then adjourned at 1.35 PM to meet again at 4.30 PM on Tuesday, the 15" of

March 2005)
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MR. SPEAKER: Now, | will take up discussion on demands for grants related to Cooperation,

Agriculture, Animal Husbandry & Fisheries, Civil Supplies Administration. We will have a time limit. You can take about half-an-hour.
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2036 56 1 eIRE e Boe3d DBie3S, the reason has made a very good environment. You have given your opportunity to the ruling party. Tomorrow, they will give their opportunity to you. It is a very good understanding.
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MR. SPEAKER: He was attending a meeting. Any how, we will end it here.
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WARG) @ T PO Gomd. Jotoodl, FETHBGHS Howodod RSN By FEINEW S, W
5063 D, §50IS T6, P0G VIO ... woEd Podoll DadgEo BoAE T BIES. B B
555 g@ﬁﬁ:@oé‘s . o000 AEGE A, PEbGo I EE P Lo pdBore B AHEXTE80
Creacsoriioo. Ealog Tt 000 B3 DI, NDLS STHROOE BIEKITNE.

B T J0S0VG! WS, BT BI0F0 podol b DaWEo BHndBOIT Good. WD SOAS
BODFO @A DI, OB, I WS ST ) WRORTRHO HNOD. HPE STE e ¢od. THIom
5e0e 28y GSrok QD edhod. RO ENoedd BT, 4 Girok, esSoé 55 DD e, 32
AP BBYoBETTo0? Seber Podol ©D SEFD eNHHERD TOOSS etihihBiod. 58 TW0
©55°80 SREEFD eeSNredE Soogoos eind) gy T e STEHERT) WAND edomTTn. TUPD
Dodoh e DA BB e S oBomyt. 590 006 @0 errotnotsd T edPrabo.

8 §'A0¢ Tridooen (20e5:99): ecisse, Honestly, | am for the adjounrment. But, | will go by Mr.
Rosaiah's words. Yool &% 505500, $T083G) R0 HONKEC... BIROD FIYPCE H0PeTEEd0, Docoh D Dakoodd we will give up. We will not speak. 2000 5653708y 9T, 206500 DTS HO5HCE
Joiad BIysoo.  Practically | am telling. 2y 760 S0 Focay moS I SorerioBoodd  Oihad
B0 DI, DG FIFoT. DG FTD. THA o 5Ty DTo. GBS Dad. Thank
You.

B 2. 5 50D $%008 85 DDA, 3B oIS, O DeHED BIETE0 BN
N5ER00eTE Hood) BIrwden $ron. SHaNy M SrercBr, doth Podof b DaITo) 3oS° Heof
BIRPETE T, $0000 | 080500 BIerEEdE KrCaTy. 3oS° So Serda &e drob Aot B
BEOPT0. JOS° 9 5 WO STENOTEL. B G PO B8 80T, 30 T DEA.
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D e, 506 o 0 D Hef 25 Ja0b FB. &l B 50)) wonFd. 03 By Y 0 Jggod
Fgo0 B P00 TP PHROMT €00, 98 DOVY BT ETE ;ﬁa% D58, PFdco 8B . HY
3VNEET DADFIEROE T, FINCEILS DTS B B, Foad DOWGIOD FN0B. TY BOITEH0E]
X ) DT &mmth. T SIS roooeT B, 28E St eBBe e3dew 8. NHCOT Go DY eHB08.
T BATCHT SEFD Dodofl ¢ DALKEIHE DEE0LTSH. T bSO Fhed, So daksod. Agriculture is very important. oror 385y Dm0, SIS0 823G, Sz, §EY oco .
VR00E0TNV0E, 3D 50w RS DD MR, FORDS, Somowd T I8y TR T, @) BT? @I
D28 Sl eien EHolg e Dysen It will be very easy for us. ey S7E SOTE0. 308 5O Eeron &m0, T8 B5rE00Td. S5 T8 Seraiio ABAOID TEHTH.

PGS WBFnd (TS eh &iroly W BT Hoogow 53 J0.

The House is adjourned to meet again at 8.30 AM on wednesday the 16th March, 2005.
(The House then adjourned at 8.26 pm to meet again at 8.30 am on wednesday the 16 the March,
2005)

[ J
An asterisk before the name indicates confirmation by the Member.
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